Der Link zur Saladette KBS-900 im Online Shop Kalte-Berlin

EXPOLDE S900


http://www.kaelte-berlin.com/KBS-900-Saladette-mit-verstaerkter-Isolierung.html

ILIt

WAIN SWITCH

A H
N

It

TELLENGREEN

=

[ELLAF/GRECN

[ELLEVGREEN

TELLIGRECE
(TS COMPRESSIR 0F 13304

WIRING DIAGRAM OF S900 PS900 S900. TOP. S/S



SPARE PARTS LIST OF S900

NO. | CODE NAME MODEL QUY. MATERIAL REMARK

01 S900.01 MAIN SWITCH KCKD-044 1PCS

02 S900.02 THERMOSTAT INCE/SMART RC131 | 1PCS

03 S900.03 PLASTIC CAP D13 2PCS PLASTIC COVERING FRONT PANEL HOLE
04 S900.04 BOLT M5x25 2PCS STAINLESS

05 S900.05 FLAT WASHER o5 2PCS STAINLESS FIXING FRONT PANAL
06 S900.06 SPRING WASHER o5 2PCS STAINLESS

07 S900.07 FILTER 230x182 1PCS

08 S900.08 BOLT M5x16 6PCS STAINLESS

09 S900.09 FLAT WASHER D5 6PCS STAINLESS FIXING DOWN HINGE
10 S900.10 SPRING WASHER D5 6PCS STAINLESS

11 S900.11 NUT M5 2PCS STAINLESS

12 S900.12 FLAT WASHER o5 2PCS STAINLESS FIXING DOWN HINGE AXIS
13 S900.13 SPRING WASHER o5 2PCS STAINLESS

14 S900.14 DOWN HIHGE 2PCS STAINLESS LEFT/RIGHT

15 S900.15 DOWN HINGE AXIS O 7x24/M5 2PCS STAINLESS

16 S900.16 DOOR BODY 526x428 2PCS LEFT/RIGHT

17 S900.17 GASKET 494x396 2PCS PVC

18 S900.18 UP HINGE AXIS O 7x24/M5 2PCS STAINLESS

19 S900.19 NUT M5 2PCS STAINLESS

20 S900.20 FLAT WASHER o5 2PCS STAINLESS FIXING UP HINGE AXIS
21 S900.21 SPRING WASHER o5 2PCS STAINLESS

22 S900.22 GUIDE 529x20x13. 5 8PCS STAINLESS LEFT/RIGHT

23 S900.23 SHELF GN1/1 325x530 2PCS COATED STEEL

24 S900.24 SIDE SUPPORT 245x30x16 4PCS STAINLESS LEFT/RIGHT

25 S900.25 BOLT M5x16 12PCS | STAINLESS

26 S900.26 FLAT WASHER d5 12PCS STAINLESS FIXING SIDE SUPPORT
27 S900.27 SPRING WASHER o5 12PCS | STAINLESS

28 |S900.28 | FEET ® 30x9/M8 4PCS




NO. | CODE NAME MODEL QUY. MATERIAL REMARK

29 S900.29 NUT M8 4PCS ZINCIFY STEEL | LOCATING FEET

30 S900.30 DRAIN PIPE NUT 1PCS PLASTIC

31 S900.31 DRAIN PIPE 1PCS PLASTIC

32 S900.32 DRAIN PIPE COVER 1PCS PLASTIC

33 S900.33 PLASTIC CAP D13 4PCS PLASTIC COVER FRAME HOLE

34 S900.34 SCREW ST4. 2x16 8PCS STAINLESS FIXING CUTTING BOARD

35 S900.35 BODY 900x630x816. 5 1PCS

36 S900.36 BACK SUPPORT 245x40%x26. 9 2PCS STAINLESS LEFT/RIGHT

37 $900.37 COVER HINGE 2PCS STAINLESS

38 S$900.38 BOLT M5x16 4PCS STAINLESS FIXING COVER HINGE

39 S900.39 SHORT SUPPORT 174x25x13 1PCS STAINLESS

40 S900.40 MIDDLE SUPPORT 326x19x13 2PCS STAINLESS

41 S900.41 LONG SUPPORT 525x35%x13 2PCS STAINLESS

42 S900.42 CUTTING BOARD 900x135x20 1PCS PLASTIC

43 S900.43 CAP SHAPE NUT M4 2PCS STAINLESS

44 S900.44 FLAT WASHER D4 2PCS STAINLESS FIXING PLASTIC SLIDING AXIS
45 S900.45 SPRING WASHER D4 2PCS STAINLESS

46 S900.46 PLASTIC SLIDING AXIS D 12x5 2PCS

47 S$900.47 BOLT M4x9 2PCS STAINLESS FIXING PLASTIC SLIDING AXIS
48 S5900.48 PLASTIC PIN 2PCS PLASTIC LOCATING MOVEMENT COVER
49 S900.49 MOVEMENT COVER 1PCS STAINLESS

50 S900.50 FIXED COVER 1PCS STAINLESS

51 S900.51 CAP SHAPE NUT M5 4PCS STAINLESS FIXING COVER HINGE AXIS
52 S900.52 SPRING WASHER o 4PCS STAINLESS

53 $900.53 STRENGTHENING DOARD 2PCS STAINLESS

54 S900.54 COVER HINGE AXIS D 6x14/M5 4PCS STAINLESS

55 S900.55 BOLT M5x25 4PCS STAINLESS

56 S900.56 FLAT WASHER D5 4PCS STAINLESS FIXING FAN SUPPORT

57 S900.57 SPRING WASHER D5 4PCS STAINLESS




NO. | CODE NAME MODEL QUY. MATERIAL REMARK

58 S900.58 SCREW ST3.5x16 2PCS STAINLESS FIXING SENSOR FIXED CLIP
59 S900.59 AIRFLOW DUCT 1PCS STAINLESS

60 S900.60 SENSOR FIXED CLIP 1PCS STAINLESS

61 S900.61 SENSOR 1PCS

62 S900.62 CIRCLE FAN SUPPORT 1PCS STAINLESS

63 S900.63 CIRCLE FAN RAH1238B 1PCS

64 S900.64 BOLT M4x50 4PCS STAINLESS

65 S900.65 FLAT WASHER D4 4PCS STAINLESS

66 S900.66 SPRING WASHER oyl 4PCS STAINLESS FIXING FAN

67 S900.67 NUT M4 4PCS STAINLESS

68 S900.68 CONDENSER 1/4HP 1PCS

69 S900.69 DISCHARGE TUBE o] 1PCS COPPER

70 S900.70 CONDENSER FAN CA03-51/ D170 1PCS

71 S900.71 BASKETC GUARD GRILLS 1PCS COATER STEEL

72 S900.72 SUCTION TUBE D8 1PCS COPPER

73 S900.73 WATER PAN 1PCS PLASTIC

74 S900.74 COMPRESSOR OF1350A 1PCS

75 S900.75 PROCESS VALVE 1/4” 1PCS

76 S900.76 SCREW ST4. 2x16 4PCS ZINCIFY STEEL EIXING BASKET GUARD GRILLS
77 S900.77 WASHER o5 4PCS

78 S900.78 CAPPILARY D0. 8x2000 1PCS COPPER

79 S900.79 FILTER DRIER 20g 1PCS XH-9

80 $900.80 SCREW S4. 2x16 4PCS FIXING CONDENSER
81 S900.81 UNIT BOARB 1PCS ZINCIFY STEEL

82 S900.82 CONDENSER COVER BOARD 1PCS ZINCIFY STEEL

83 S900.83 SCREW ST4. 2x16 6PCS ZINCIFY STEEL

84 S900.84 BOLT M5x20 4PCS ZINCIFY STEEL

85 S900.85 FLAT WASHER D5 4PCS ZINCIFY STEEL | FIXING UNIT BOARD
86 S900.86 SPRING WASHER D5 4PCS ZINCIFY STEEL




NO. | CODE NAME MODEL QUY. MATERIAL REMARK
87 $900.87 PLUG LT312/1. 5MM*x3G 1PCS

88 S900.88 | JUNCTION BOX 1PCS ZINCIFY STEE

89 S900.89 | SCREW ST4. 2x16 2PCS STAINLESS

90 S900.90 | FRONT PANEL 1PCS STAINLESS

THERMOSTAT: EKTRON REK31E CAN BE USED
EKTRON snc: VAIALE UDINE,1-33010 BORDANO(UD)-ITALYH TEL.+39.0432.988218—FAX+039.0432.988907
SMART system s.r.l.: Via XXV Aprile,13 33070 Maron di Brugnera(PN)-Italy C.F.e P.IVA 03646160261
TEL:++39 0434 613658 FAX ++39 0434 613227 WWW.SMARTSYSTEM.IT
COMPRESSOR:ELECTROLUX GL80TB /DANFOSS FR7.5G/ASPERA B6144Z CAN BE USED
CIRCLE FAN: EBM 4456N CAN BE USED
CONDENSOE FAN :ELCO N7-20 CAN BE USED





